

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1017

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1216 of the House Journal and page 1047 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1017 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 11, replace "2,724,015" with "2,650,601"

Page 1, line 20, replace "20,941,778" with "20,868,364"

Page 1, line 22, replace "8,055,867" with "7,982,453"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

DEPARTMENT 540 - ADJUTANT GENERAL

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE - This amendment reduces the operating expenses line item by \$73,414 from the general fund for risk management premiums.